

Questions and Corrections 2015-05

NOTICE: No questions or correction will be taken or posted for Bulletin 2015-05 after 4:30 pm, Friday November 21, 2014 due to a pending webpage software upgrade schedule for 11/22/14 through 12/1/14.

11/20/2014

2015-05 Statewide Construction Inspection

CLARIFICATION: Selection Factor #5 *Inspection Fees (10 points)* – ***This factor will only be considered for the final ranking of the top 3 firms.***

The top 3 firms is the top 3 for each region. The Selection committee will short list 3 firms for each region and may consider the inspection fees for those 3 firms when determining the final ranking the 3 firms for each region.

11/20/2014

2015-05 Statewide Construction Inspection

QUESTION: On page two of the request it states “responses should include a list of inspectors with these qualifications” however in the Standard Response Document the pages for this response is limited to five pages. Can we please increase the pages required for Project Team Members? Also can one submittal package of six documents be use for more than one Region as long as those Regions are identified in the consultant submittal letter?

RESPONSE: Responding firms should use the five (5) allowable pages in any manner they wish to show a list of inspectors and the status of their qualifications. No additional pages will be allowed. There is no limit on how many inspectors can be shown on one page.

Only one Response to Announcement package of six documents (one original and five copies) is required to be considered for one or more Regions. Consultant’s Response to Announcement should identify those Regions the consultant wishes to be considered for.

11/19/2014

2015-05 Metcalfe 3-112.10

QUESTION: Section XI, it states that prequalification in Structure Design is required, yet it’s not included in Section XVI. Please clarify

RESPONSE: Prequalification requirement for Structure Design – Spans < 500 feet has been added to the advertisement and re-posted.

11/18/2014

2015-05 RW Boone KY 237 06-8001.21

CHANGE: Jason Rankin is replacing Timothy Flynn as User Division for Consultant Selection Member.

11/14/2014

CLARIFICATION:

Responses due November 26, 2014 4:30 p.m. (Frankfort Time)

Boone KY 237

Responses due December 3, 2014 4:30 p.m. (Frankfort Time)

Lewis Fleming KY 57

Metcalfe KY 90
Clay CR 1286
Bath KY 111
Hardin KY 251
Statewide Highway & Bridge Construction
Statewide Bridge Maintenance Painting

11/13/2014

CLARIFICATION: All responses are due by 4:30 pm (Frankfort time) on the response date indicated in the advertisement.